REPORT NUMBER 110-STF-07-001
SAFETY COMPLIANCE TESTING FOR
FMVSS NO. 110
TIRE SELECTION AND RIMS
DAIMLERCHRYSLER CORPORATION
2007 JEEP COMPASS
FOUR-DOOR 4X4 MPV
NHTSA NO. C70308

31
 2007 JEEP COMPASS  FIGURE 5.13
 NHTSA NO. C70308 RIM SHOWING SIZE, TYPE DESIGNATION,
 FMVSS NO. 110 DOT SYMBOL, AND REFERENCE SOURCE
32
 2007 JEEP COMPASS  FIGURE 5.14
 NHTSA NO. C70308 RIM SHOWING COUNTRY OF MANUFACTURE
 FMVSS NO. 110
33
 2007 JEEP COMPASS  FIGURE 5.15
 NHTSA NO. C70308 RIM SHOWING MANUFACTURER SYMBOL
 FMVSS NO. 110
34
2007 JEEP COMPASS  FIGURE 5.16
NHTSA NO. C70308 RIM MARKINGS
FMVSS NO. 110
35
2007 JEEP COMPASS
NHTSA NO. C70308
FMVSS NO. 110
FIGURE 5.17
VEHICLE FRONT SEAT BALLASTED
FOR MAXIMUM LOAD
36
2007 JEEP COMPASS
NHTSA NO. C70308
FMVSS NO. 110
FIGURE 5.18
VEHICLE REAR SEAT BALLASTED
FOR MAXIMUM LOAD
37
 2007 JEEP COMPASS  FIGURE 5.19
 NHTSA NO. C70308 REAR OF VEHICLE SHOWN BALLASTED FOR CARGO
 FMVSS NO. 110
38
 2007 JEEP COMPASS  FIGURE 5.20
 NHTSA NO. C70308 VEHICLE ON WEIGHT SCALES
 FMVSS NO. 110
39
SECTION 6
LABORATORY NOTICE OF TEST FAILURE
FMVSS NO.:  110 TEST DATE: August 2 through August 9, 2007
LABORATORY:
US DOT San Angelo Test Facility
CONTRACT NO.:
N/A
DELV. ORDER NO.:
 N/A
LABORATORY PROJECT ENGINEER’S NAME:
Kenneth H. Yates
TEST SPECIMEN DESCRIPTION:
2007 Jeep Compass four-door 4x4 MPV
NHTSA VEHICLE NO.:
C70308
VIN:
1J8FF47W17D205199
MFR:
DaimlerChrysler Corporation
TEST FAILURE DESCRIPTION:
The vehicle certification label did not indicate tire and rim
information as required by S4.3.3 of FMVSS 110, and verified by FMVSS 110 testing.  See
photograph of label, Figure 5.3.
FMVSS REQUIREMENT, PARAGRAPH S
S110,  S4.3.3
: